
2012 Michigan Football
Michigan Game Results (as of Oct 20, 2012)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend
Sep 01, 2012 vs #2 UA  L 14-41 0-1 0-0 3:14 90413
Sep 08, 2012 AIR FORCE W 31-25 1-1 0-0 3:14 112522
Sep 15, 2012 MASSACHUSETTS W 63-13 2-1 0-0 3:18 110708
Sep 22, 2012 at #11 Notre Dame  L 6-13 2-2 0-0 3:10 80795

*Oct 06, 2012 at Purdue W 44-13 3-2 1-0 3:00 50105
*Oct 13, 2012 ILLINOIS W 45-0 4-2 2-0 2:57 110922
*Oct 20, 2012 MICHIGAN STATE W 12-10 5-2 3-0 3:12 113833



2012 Michigan Football
Michigan Overall Team Statistics (as of Oct 20, 2012)

All games

Team Statistics MICH OPP
SCORING 215 115
  Points Per Game 30.7 16.4
FIRST DOWNS 132 113
  R u s h i n g 67 55
  P a s s i n g 59 48
  P e n a l t y 6 10
RUSHING YARDAGE 1558 1001
  Yards gained rushing 1689 1149
  Yards lost rushing 131 148
  Rushing Attempts 281 274
  Average Per Rush 5.5 3.7
  Average Per Game 222.6 143.0
  TDs Rushing 16 6
PASSING YARDAGE 1279 996
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 85-163-11 98-174-6
  Average Per Pass 7.8 5.7
  Average Per Catch 15.0 10.2
  Average Per Game 182.7 142.3
  TDs Passing 9 4
TOTAL OFFENSE 2837 1997
  Total Plays 444 448
  Average Per Play 6.4 4.5
  Average Per Game 405.3 285.3
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 23-515 23-473
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 8-107 10-63
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 6-127 11-152
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 22.4 20.6
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 13.4 6.3
INT RETURN AVERAGE 21.2 13.8
FUMBLES-LOST 7-3 13-5
PENALTIES-Yards 38-345 42-333
  Average Per Game 49.3 47.6
PUNTS-Yards 27-1138 37-1576
  Average Per Punt 42.1 42.6
  Net punt average 36.1 39.7
KICKOFFS-Yards 44-2642 29-1701
  Average Per Kick 60.0 58.7
  Net kick average 47.8 37.4
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 3 8  2 9 : 2 2
3RD-DOWN Conversions 47/95 35/99
  3rd-Down Pct 49% 35%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 3/4 4/10
  4th-Down Pct 75% 40%
SACKS BY-Yards 9-85 5-38
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 26 12
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 11-13 10-15
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES (23-26) 88% (16-19) 84%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (14-26) 54% (9-19) 47%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (26-26) 100% (11-11) 100%
ATTENDANCE 447985 130900
  Games/Avg Per Game 4/111996 2/65450
  Neutral Site Games 1/90413

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Michigan 38 76 59 42 0 215
Opponents 24 50 17 24 0 115



2012 Michigan Football
Michigan Overall Individual Statistics (as of Oct 20, 2012)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Robinson, D.  7 - 7 121 969 69 900 7.4 6 79 128.6
Toussaint, F.  6 - 6 81 313 30 283 3.5 4 38 47.2
Rawls, Thomas  4 - 0 25 176 2 174 7.0 2 63 43.5
Hayes, Justice  3 - 0 13 85 0 85 6.5 1 24 28.3
Smith, Vincent  6 - 1 20 77 4 73 3.7 2 22 12.2
Gallon, Jeremy  7 - 6 6 29 0 29 4.8 0 8 4.1
Bellomy, R.  4 - 0 7 26 10 16 2.3 0 9 4.0
Norfleet, D.  7 - 0 2 14 1 13 6.5 0 14 1.9
Lewan, Taylor  7 - 7 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0.0
TEAM  3 - 0 6 0 15 -15 -2.5 0 0 -5.0
Total  7 281 1689 131 1558 5.5 16 79 222.6
Opponents  7 274 1149 148 1001 3.7 6 40 143.0

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Robinson, D.  7 - 7 129.60 83-155-9 53.5 1264 9 71 180.6
Bellomy, R.  4 - 0 -6.56 1-5-1 20.0 8 0 8 2.0
Smith, Vincent  6 - 1 -200.00 0-1-1 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Kennedy, Jack  2 - 0 158.80 1-1-0 100.0 7 0 7 3.5
TEAM  3 - 0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total  7 122.78 85-163-11 52.1 1279 9 71 182.7
Opponents  7 105.09 98-174-6 56.3 996 4 51 142.3

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Gallon, Jeremy  7 - 6 16 309 19.3 1 71 44.1
Gardner, Devin  7 - 4 15 251 16.7 4 44 35.9
Roundtree, Roy  7 - 7 12 143 11.9 1 33 20.4
Funchess, Devin  7 - 3 11 186 16.9 3 30 26.6
Dileo, Drew  7 - 2 10 216 21.6 0 66 30.9
Toussaint, F.  6 - 6 5 34 6.8 0 17 5.7
Smith, Vincent  6 - 1 5 32 6.4 0 19 5.3
Robinson, J.  4 - 0 4 47 11.8 0 20 11.8
Kwiatkowski, M.  7 - 4 3 31 10.3 0 16 4.4
Jackson, Jeremy  7 - 1 2 17 8.5 0 9 2.4
Esterline, D.  1 - 0 1 7 7.0 0 7 7.0
Rawls, Thomas  4 - 0 1 6 6.0 0 6 1.5
Total  7 85 1279 15.0 9 71 182.7
Opponents  7 98 996 10.2 4 51 142.3

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Gallon, Jeremy 5 44 8.8 0 26
Norfleet, D. 2 53 26.5 0 42
Dileo, Drew 1 10 10.0 0 10
Total 8 107 13.4 0 42
Opponents 10 63 6.3 0 19

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Gordon, Thomas 2 19 9.5 0 19
Taylor, Raymon 2 70 35.0 1 63
Kovacs, Jordan 1 25 25.0 0 25
Demens, Kenny 1 13 13.0 0 13
Total 6 127 21.2 1 63
Opponents 11 152 13.8 2 35

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Norfleet, D. 21 494 23.5 0 38
Gallon, Jeremy 1 12 12.0 0 12
Houma, Sione 1 9 9.0 0 9
Total 23 515 22.4 0 38
Opponents 23 473 20.6 0 34

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg
Total 0 0 0.0 0 0
Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0



2012 Michigan Football
Michigan Overall Individual Statistics (as of Oct 20, 2012)

All games

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Gibbons, B. - 10-12 25-25 - - - - - 55
Robinson, D. 6 - - - - - - - 36
Gardner, Devin 4 - - - - - - - 24
Toussaint, F. 4 - - - - - - - 24
Funchess, Devin 3 - - - - - - - 18
Smith, Vincent 2 - - - - - - - 12
Rawls, Thomas 2 - - - - - - - 12
Lewan, Taylor 1 - - - - - - - 6
Roundtree, Roy 1 - - - - - - - 6
Hayes, Justice 1 - - - - - - - 6
Gallon, Jeremy 1 - - - - - - - 6
Taylor, Raymon 1 - - - - - - - 6
Wile, Matt - 1-1 - - - - - - 3
Broekhuizen, S. - - 1-1 - - - - - 1
Total 26 11-13 26-26 - - - - - 215
Opponents 12 10-15 11-11 - 1 1-1 - - 115

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Robinson, D. 7 276 900 1264 2164 309.1
Toussaint, F. 6 81 283 0 283 47.2
Rawls, Thomas 4 25 174 0 174 43.5
Hayes, Justice 3 13 85 0 85 28.3
Smith, Vincent 6 21 73 0 73 12.2
Gallon, Jeremy 7 6 29 0 29 4.1
Bellomy, R. 4 12 16 8 24 6.0
Norfleet, D. 7 2 13 0 13 1.9
Kennedy, Jack 2 1 0 7 7 3.5
TEAM 3 7 -15 0 -15 -5.0
Total 7 444 1558 1279 2837 405.3
Opponents 7 448 1001 996 1997 285.3

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Gibbons, B. 10-12 83.3 1-1 4-4 4-4 1-3 0-0 42 0
Wile, Matt 1-1 100.0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 48 0

FG Sequence Michigan Opponents
UA - (22),52,(51)
Air Force (31) 36,(22)
Massachusetts - (25),(32),45
Notre Dame 43,(33),(31) (33),(39)
Purdue 44,(29),(42),(27) (40),(37)
Illinois (18) 50
Michigan State (24),(48),(21),(38) 38,(19)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Hagerup, Will 18 851 47.3 62 4 2 2 7 0
Wile, Matt 9 287 31.9 42 1 5 7 0 0
Total 27 1138 42.1 62 5 7 9 7 0
Opponents 37 1576 42.6 71 0 19 12 7 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Wile, Matt 43 2577 59.9 19 1
Broekhuizen, S. 1 65 65.0 0 0
Total 44 2642 60.0 19 1 20.6 38.5 26
Opponents 29 1701 58.7 4 2 22.4 37.4 27



2012 Michigan Football
Michigan Overall Individual Statistics (as of Oct 20, 2012)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Robinson, D. 7 900 0 0 0 0 900 128.6
Norfleet, D. 7 13 0 53 494 0 560 80.0
Gallon, Jeremy 7 29 309 44 12 0 394 56.3
Toussaint, F. 6 283 34 0 0 0 317 52.8
Gardner, Devin 7 0 251 0 0 0 251 35.9
Dileo, Drew 7 0 216 10 0 0 226 32.3
Funchess, Devin 7 0 186 0 0 0 186 26.6
Rawls, Thomas 4 174 6 0 0 0 180 45.0
Roundtree, Roy 7 0 143 0 0 0 143 20.4
Smith, Vincent 6 73 32 0 0 0 105 17.5
Hayes, Justice 3 85 0 0 0 0 85 28.3
Taylor, Raymon 7 0 0 0 0 70 70 10.0
Robinson, J. 4 0 47 0 0 0 47 11.8
Kwiatkowski, M. 7 0 31 0 0 0 31 4.4
Kovacs, Jordan 7 0 0 0 0 25 25 3.6
Gordon, Thomas 7 0 0 0 0 19 19 2.7
Jackson, Jeremy 7 0 17 0 0 0 17 2.4
Bellomy, R. 4 16 0 0 0 0 16 4.0
Demens, Kenny 7 0 0 0 0 13 13 1.9
Houma, Sione 7 0 0 0 9 0 9 1.3
Esterline, D. 1 0 7 0 0 0 7 7.0
TEAM 3 -15 0 0 0 0 -15 -5.0
Total 7 1558 1279 107 515 127 3586 512.3
Opponents 7 1001 996 63 473 152 2685 383.6



2012 Michigan Football
Michigan Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Oct 20, 2012)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

47 Ryan, Jake 7-7 34 18 52 8.5-45 3.5-29 . 3 2 . 2 . .
44 Morgan, Desmond 6-6 21 23 44 4.0-7 . . . . . . . .
30 Gordon, Thomas 7-7 26 14 40 2.0-2 . 2-19 1 . . 1 . .
25 Demens, Kenny 7-7 23 15 38 1.0-1 . 1-13 . . . . . .
32 Kovacs, Jordan 7-7 24 14 38 2.0-4 . 1-25 . . . . . .
8 Floyd, J.T. 7-7 16 10 26 . . . 3 . . . . .
6 Taylor, Raymon 7-5 16 9 25 . . 2-70 1 . 1-0 . . .
73 Campbell, W. 7-6 10 11 21 1.0-16 1.0-16 . . . . . . .
88 Roh, Craig 7-7 6 14 20 2.5-13 2.0-12 . . 1 . . . .
76 Washington, Q. 7-4 8 10 18 2.0-8 . . . . . . . .
15 Ross III, James 7-1 6 9 15 2.5-5 0.5-2 . . . . . . .
35 Bolden, Joe 7-0 8 7 15 1.0-24 1.0-24 . . . . . . .
7 Hawthorne, B. 7-0 6 8 14 . . . . . . . . .
57 Clark, Frank 7-3 6 5 11 3.0-4 . . 3 . . . . .
5 Avery, Courtney 7-3 8 3 11 1.5-4 . . . . . . . .
55 Black, Jibreel 7-2 5 5 10 2.0-2 . . 1 . . . . .
53 Ojemudia, Mario 7-0 7 3 10 1.5-3 1.0-2 . . . 1-0 . . .
4 Gordon, Cameron 7-0 7 2 9 1.0-2 . . 1 . . . . .
97 Beyer, Brennen 5-4 6 2 8 . . . . . . 1 . .
22 Wilson, Jarrod 7-0 3 3 6 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
3 Robinson, M. 5-0 5 1 6 . . . . . . . . .
56 Pipkins, Ondre 7-0 . 4 4 . . . . . . . . .
23 Simmons, Floyd 7-0 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
82 Darboh, Amara 6-0 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
10 Gallon, Jeremy 7-6 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
14 Furman, Josh 6-0 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
20 Wilson, Steve 2-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
67 Brink, Nathan 4-0 1 1 2 1.5-2 . . . . . . . .
24 Hollowell, D. 7-0 1 1 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
5B Jenkins-S., R. 6-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
92 Heitzman, Keith 6-0 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
5D Glanda, Jareth 6-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
TM TEAM 3-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
39 Houma, Sione 7-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 Smith, Vincent 6-1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
85 Reynolds, Joe 7-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
16 Robinson, D. 7-7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
31 Gyarmati, Paul 7-0 . . . . . . . . 1-0 . . .

Total 7 267 202 469 37-142 9-85 6-127 13 3 5-0 4 . .
Opponents 7 263 162 425 33-101 5-38 11-152 25 4 3-0 3 . .



2012 Michigan Football
Michigan Team Game-by-Game (as of Oct 20, 2012)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off
Sep 01 vs UA 29 69 1 22 11 200 1 71 11-27-3 200 1 71 8 177 0 33 1 3 0 3 269
Sep 08 AIR FORCE 31 214 2 79 14 208 2 30 14-25-1 208 2 30 4 89 0 36 1 1 0 1 422
Sep 15 MASSACHUSETTS 43 294 6 36 16 291 3 66 16-25-1 291 3 66 2 44 0 27 1 11 0 11 585
Sep 22 at Notre Dame 41 161 0 31 13 138 0 20 13-25-5 138 0 20 3 87 0 33 0 0 0 0 299
Oct 06 at Purdue 54 304 3 59 8 105 1 28 8-16-0 105 1 28 4 85 0 38 1 10 0 10 409
Oct 13 ILLINOIS 51 353 4 63 9 174 2 71 9-15-0 174 2 71 1 12 0 12 3 56 0 42 527
Oct 20 MICHIGAN STATE 32 163 0 44 14 163 0 35 14-30-1 163 0 35 1 21 0 21 1 26 0 26 326
Michigan 281 1558 16 79 85 1279 9 71 85-163-11 1279 9 71 23 515 0 38 8 107 0 42 2837
Opponents 274 1001 6 40 98 996 4 51 98-174-6 996 4 51 23 473 0 34 10 63 0 19 1997

 Games played: 7
 Avg per rush: 5.5
 Avg per catch: 15.0
 Pass efficiency: 122.78
 Kick ret avg: 22.4
 Punt ret avg: 13.4
 All purpose avg/game: 512.3
 Total offense avg/gm: 405.3

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts
Sep 01 vs UA 25 54 79 6.0-28 2.0-21 1 1-0 0-0 2 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 14
Sep 08 AIR FORCE 57 38 95 7.0-9 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 31
Sep 15 MASSACHUSETTS 39 26 65 6.0-34 1.0-24 0 1-0 0-0 0 2 0 9-9 0 0 0 63
Sep 22 at Notre Dame 29 22 51 2.0-4 0.0-0 0 0-0 2-7 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 6
Oct 06 at Purdue 42 10 52 6.0-25 2.0-17 0 2-0 2-82 0 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 44
Oct 13 ILLINOIS 36 22 58 9.0-32 3.0-13 1 1-0 1-13 0 1 0 6-6 0 0 0 45
Oct 20 MICHIGAN STATE 39 30 69 1.0-10 1.0-10 2 0-0 1-25 0 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 12
Michigan 267 202 469 37.0-142 9.0-85 4 5-0 6-127 3 13 0 26-26 0 0 0 215
Opponents 263 162 425 33.0-101 5.0-38 3 3-0 11-152 4 25 0 11-11 0 1 0 115

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob
Sep 01 vs UA 7 351 50.1 62 0 2 0 4 0 0-0 0 0 3 195 65.0 3 0
Sep 08 AIR FORCE 3 114 38.0 53 0 1 1 1 1 1-1 31 0 6 374 62.3 3 0
Sep 15 MASSACHUSETTS 3 124 41.3 60 0 0 0 1 2 0-0 0 0 10 583 58.3 3 1
Sep 22 at Notre Dame 1 34 34.0 34 0 0 1 0 1 2-3 33 0 3 180 60.0 3 0
Oct 06 at Purdue 2 84 42.0 57 0 0 0 1 0 3-4 42 0 9 512 56.9 1 0
Oct 13 ILLINOIS 4 136 34.0 43 0 0 2 0 4 1-1 18 0 8 499 62.4 4 0
Oct 20 MICHIGAN STATE 7 295 42.1 48 0 2 3 0 1 4-4 48 0 5 299 59.8 2 0
Michigan 27 1138 42.1 62 0 5 7 7 9 11-13 48 0 44 2642 60.0 19 1
Opponents 37 1576 42.6 71 0 0 19 7 12 10-15 51 0 29 1701 58.7 4 2



2012 Michigan Football
Michigan Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Oct 20, 2012)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off
Sep 01 vs UA 42 232 2 40 11 199 2 51 11-21-0 199 2 51 0 0 0 0 5 56 0 19 431
Sep 08 AIR FORCE 71 290 3 18 10 127 0 32 10-19-0 127 0 32 2 64 0 34 0 0 0 0 417
Sep 15 MASSACHUSETTS 36 112 0 16 15 147 0 33 15-30-0 147 0 33 6 126 0 28 3 -14 0 3 259
Sep 22 at Notre Dame 31 94 1 15 11 145 0 38 11-19-2 145 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 239
Oct 06 at Purdue 26 56 0 11 23 157 1 20 23-35-2 157 1 20 8 183 0 32 1 7 0 7 213
Oct 13 ILLINOIS 37 105 0 23 7 29 0 12 7-16-1 29 0 12 4 73 0 21 0 0 0 0 134
Oct 20 MICHIGAN STATE 31 112 0 26 21 192 1 45 21-34-1 192 1 45 3 27 0 31 1 14 0 14 304
Opponents 274 1001 6 40 98 996 4 51 98-174-6 996 4 51 23 473 0 34 10 63 0 19 1997
Michigan 281 1558 16 79 85 1279 9 71 85-163-11 1279 9 71 23 515 0 38 8 107 0 42 2837

 Games played: 7
 Avg per rush: 3.7
 Avg per catch: 10.2
 Pass efficiency: 105.09
 Kick ret avg: 20.6
 Punt ret avg: 6.3
 All purpose avg/game: 383.6
 Total offense avg/gm: 285.3

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts
Sep 01 vs UA 32 26 58 5.0-16 1.0-10 0 0-0 3-51 0 6 0 5-5 0 0 0 41
Sep 08 AIR FORCE 32 12 44 4.0-11 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 5 0 2-2 0 1 0 25
Sep 15 MASSACHUSETTS 39 24 63 3.0-9 1.0-7 1 0-0 1-32 0 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 13
Sep 22 at Notre Dame 29 40 69 5.0-24 3.0-21 1 1-0 5-69 4 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 13
Oct 06 at Purdue 52 14 66 5.0-7 0.0-0 1 1-0 0-0 0 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 13
Oct 13 ILLINOIS 43 22 65 2.0-5 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 3 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
Oct 20 MICHIGAN STATE 36 24 60 9.0-29 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 6 0 1-1 0 0 0 10
Opponents 263 162 425 33.0-101 5.0-38 3 3-0 11-152 4 25 0 11-11 0 1 0 115
Michigan 267 202 469 37.0-142 9.0-85 4 5-0 6-127 3 13 0 26-26 0 0 0 215

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob
Sep 01 vs UA 4 188 47.0 59 0 0 2 2 2 2-3 51 0 8 506 63.2 0 0
Sep 08 AIR FORCE 2 107 53.5 71 0 0 0 1 1 1-2 22 0 5 257 51.4 0 1
Sep 15 MASSACHUSETTS 7 268 38.3 53 0 0 4 1 1 2-3 32 0 4 223 55.8 1 1
Sep 22 at Notre Dame 4 151 37.8 49 0 0 2 0 1 2-2 39 0 4 258 64.5 1 0
Oct 06 at Purdue 5 205 41.0 51 0 0 4 1 1 2-2 40 0 4 218 54.5 0 0
Oct 13 ILLINOIS 8 367 45.9 60 0 0 3 2 2 0-1 0 0 1 51 51.0 0 0
Oct 20 MICHIGAN STATE 7 290 41.4 49 0 0 4 0 4 1-2 19 0 3 188 62.7 2 0
Opponents 37 1576 42.6 71 0 0 19 7 12 10-15 51 0 29 1701 58.7 4 2
Michigan 27 1138 42.1 62 0 5 7 7 9 11-13 48 0 44 2642 60.0 19 1



2012 Michigan Football
Michigan Red-Zone Results (as of Oct 20, 2012)

All games

Michigan Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 01, 2012 vs UA L 14-41 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 08, 2012 AIR FORCE W 31-25 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 15, 2012 MASSACHUSETTS W 63-13 6 6 42 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 22, 2012 at Notre Dame L 6-13 5 2 6 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Oct 06, 2012 at Purdue W 44-13 6 6 30 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 13, 2012 ILLINOIS W 45-0 4 4 24 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 20, 2012 MICHIGAN STATE W 12-10 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 23 125 14 11 3 9 1 0 1 1 0 0
23 of 26 (88.5%)

Opponents Inside Michigan Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 01, 2012 vs UA L 14-41 4 4 24 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 08, 2012 AIR FORCE W 31-25 6 4 25 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sep 15, 2012 MASSACHUSETTS W 63-13 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 22, 2012 at Notre Dame L 6-13 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Oct 06, 2012 at Purdue W 44-13 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 13, 2012 ILLINOIS W 45-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 20, 2012 MICHIGAN STATE W 12-10 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 16 85 9 6 3 7 1 1 1 0 0 0
16 of 19 (84.2%)


